

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

H.T. HOSE : ALIMPOMP-F

We hereby confirm that our products ALIMPOMP-F comply with the legal regulations laid down in the European Plastic Regulation (EU) No 10/2011.

When used as specified, the overall migration as well as the specific migration does not exceed the legal limits. The testing was performed according to Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 (Annex V).

The materials and raw materials used comply with Plastic Regulation (EU) No 10/2011; the following substances subject to limitations and/or specification have been used in our products ALIMPOMP-F.

Name of substance	SML
Adipic acid , bis(2-ethylhexyl ester) , FCM substance no : 207 , Ref No. 31920 Group restriction No : 32	18 mg/kg SML 60 mg/kg SML (T)
Soybean oil , epoxidised , FCM substance no : 532 , Ref No. 88640 Group restriction No : 32	60 mg/kg SML 60 mg/kg SML (T)

Note on dual use substances: Substances also approved as food additives do not migrate or are contained in marginal quantities only so that they do not display any technological effect in case of migration.

Test conditions: 10days at 40°C with simulant A, B and C and 6h at 40 °C with simulant D1

Hose tested by 40°C for 6 hours with simulant D1. So that if simulant D1 liquids are conveying inside of the hose , it must be cleaned after 6 hours.

Food simulant	Abbreviation
Ethanol 10 % (v/v)	Food simulant A
Acetic acid 3 % (w/v)	Food simulant B
Ethanol 20 % (v/v)	Food simulant C
Ethanol 50 % (v/v)	Food simulant D1

Traceability of the product is ensured according to Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 Article 17 via the number of the hose in conjunction with the date of production.

We fulfill the general rules on GMP as laid down in the Articles 5, 6 and 7 of above mentioned commission regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

This declaration is valid for the product as described and delivered by us. The verification of compliance was performed based on the rules set out in Regulation (EU) No 10/2011; according to which the product complies with the legal requirements subject to adherence to the stated conditions for the contact with food. In case of deviating food contact conditions, it is up to the user to verify the suitability.

In particular it is emphasized that in the case of printed material, no contact is allowed between the printing ink and the food product.

We confirm that during manufacturing of products specified in we do not intentionally add into products any of the below mentioned substances and therefore are not expected to be present in below products.

Phthalates : DEHP, DBP, BBP, DINP, DIDP, DEP, DCHP, DMEP, DMCHP, Di-benzyl phthalate.

The residual content of vinyl chloride monomer on the product does not exceed 1mg/kg acc. to requirement of European Directive.

Bellusco , 28.03.18